	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (2
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a Submission Type	Conveyance	Туре	D T
New / O O C	ion) Assignme		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		Change of Na	ne
Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of conveying part	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert C. Meier			09/23/2002
Name (line 2)	10/9/110	\sim	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Alpesh S. Patel	10/2018	>/	Month Day Year 09/03/2002
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Cisco Technology, I	nc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 170 West Tasman	Drive		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
		······································	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) San Jose	California State/Co	95134	Code
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)		······································	
Address (line 2)			······································
Address (line 3)		**************************************	
Address (line 4)		·····	J
02 RHARIS1 00000012 10264851	FOR OFFICE USE		

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (216)	696-3340
Name	John X. Garred		
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden LLP		
Address (line 2)	1100 Huntington Building		
Address (line 3)	925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1475]
Pages	Enter the total number of pag- including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 3
Enter either t Pa If this document signed by the fir Patent Coop Enter	ent Application Number(s)	Der(S) Mark if additional tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Numbers for the Patent Numbers for the Patent Numbers for the Patent Number of properties involved. Mark if additional tent Numbers for the Patent Numbers for th	nber(s)
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ Deposit Account Image: Comparison of the account			
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	Reg. No. 37064	-tskl-	Oct 4, 2002
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached	191
Enter additional Conveying Par	ties		Execution Date U Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kent K. Leung			09/03/2002
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Timothy Olson			09/15/2002
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties	attached
Enter additional Receiving Part		ng paraoo	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			f document to be recorded s an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Coo	10
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers a ation Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers is		e property).
		t Numbe	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address: County:	Robert C. Meier 2975 Clear Creek Drive Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223 Summit	
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address: County:	Alpesh S. Patel 1901 Halford Ave., #184 Santa Clara, CA 95051 Santa Clava	
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address: County:	Kent K. Leung 2447 Villa Nueva Way Mountain View, CA 94040 <u>Santa Clara</u>	
ASSIGNOR:	Name: Address: County:	Timothy Olson 5010 Tisdale Way San Jose, CA 95130 Santa Clara	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:	Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
	Principal Plac Of Business:		

San Jose, California 95134

State of Incorporation: <u>California</u>

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all

CLE 676838.1_72255/22794

rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING A MOBILE NODE TO RETAIN A "HOME" IP SUBNET ADDRESS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. 8 3.21)

U.S. patent application executed on the $\frac{23}{23}$ day of $\frac{567764B6R}{2002}$, 2002

To comply with 37 C.F.R. & 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request our attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

U.S. application No._____, filed on_____

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at <u>Akron</u>	,Ohio on this
(City)	(State)

<u>23</u> day of ____

September, 2002. (Month)

CLE 676838.1_72255/22794

Signed at Santa Clava	_,CA	on this
(City)	(State)	
<u>3</u> day of <u>September</u>	_, 20 <u>07</u> .	
(day) (Month)		
Abratel alpest pertel		
Signed at Santa Clara	, <u> </u>	on this
(City)	(State)	
<u>3</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>02</u> .	
(day) (Month)		
Kent K Leung		
KENT K. LEUNG		
Signed at Sav Jose	_,CA	on this
(City)	(State)	
(day) (Month)	_, 20_02	
TIMOTHY OLSON		

676838.1

CLE 676838.1_72255/22794